
The Profiles Range TREC GB Winter Series Class summary

EVENT TITLE: DATE: ORGANISER: 
Class: Newcomer

Cheltenham RDA 24/10/2021 WESSEX TREC

RIDER TREC GB  NO HORSE (very important)

Arena Immobility (In Hand)

Ticket

Bramble tangle

W
eave

Neck Rein

LED Corridor

LED S Bend

Mount nearside

Rein back

Low branches

Deductions for circling
PTV 
TOTAL

CANTER
W

ALK
MA 
TOTAL

GRAND 
TOTAL POSIT

IO
N

Becky Eggs One Style 10 10 10 9 9 6 9 1 6 10 80 2.5 11 13.5 93.5 1
Erin Baldwin Hopscotch 10 10 10 8 9 6 9 10 0 7 79 0 0 0 79 2
Alex Baldwin Juno 10 10 10 10 2 6 8 0 6 4 66 0 0 0 66 3
Louise Broadway B20-01542 Lunar Eclipse 0 0 9 10 9 10 10 0 10 7 65 0 0 0 65 4
Charlotte Fleming Aztrantia 0 0 8 10 0 10 9 10 10 0 57 0 0.5 0.5 57.5 5
Jayne Davies Luna 10 0 10 6 0 7 10 0 6 5 54 0 0 0 54 6
Caroline Pitt Calico 0 10 10 8 0 7 9 0 2 7 53 0 0 0 53 7



The Profiles Range TREC GB Winter Series Class summary

EVENT TITLE: DATE: ORGANISER: 
Class: Novice Horse

Cheltenham RDA 24/10/2021 WESSEX TREC

RIDER TREC GB  NO HORSE (very important)

S-bend

Neckrein

W
eave

LED Bramble tangle

LED Ticket

LED Corridor

Mount nearside

Immobility
Jump

Rein-back

Deductions for circling
PTV 
TOTAL

CANTER
W

ALK
MA 
TOTAL

GRAND 
TOTAL POSIT

IO
N

Caroline Pitt Calico 6 10 10 10 10 7 9 10 9 6 87 0 0 0 87 1
Jan Tucker Kildare Estrella 6 10 10 10 10 10 3 10 7 9 85 0 0 0 85 2
Louise Carter Oliver 10 0 9 10 0 10 7 10 9 6 71 0 4.5 4.5 75.5 3
Louise Broadway B20-01542 Lunar Eclipse 6 9 9 9 0 10 9 6 7 9 74 0 0 0 74 4
Charlotte Fleming Aztrantia 6 9 10 10 10 10 10 6 0 0 71 0 2 2 73 5
Jayne Davies Juno 0 0 10 10 10 7 0 10 2 0 49 0 0 0 49 6
Rachel McIlroy Magic Mojo 6 5 10 9 9 7 0 E 1 2 E 0 1 1 E E



The Profiles Range TREC GB Winter Series Class summary

EVENT TITLE: DATE: ORGANISER: 
Class: Intermediate

Cheltenham RDA 24/10/2021 WESSEX TREC

RIDER TREC GB  NO HORSE (very important)

LED S Bend

LED Jump

Mount offside

Immobility

Low Branches

Rein-back

W
eave

Neck rein

Branble tangle

Corridor

Deductions for circling
PTV 
TOTAL

CANTER
W

ALK
MA 
TOTAL

GRAND 
TOTAL POSIT

IO
N

Louise Carter Oliver 10 7 10 10 7 6 9 10 9 7 85 0 2 2 87 1
Michelle Bowe B20 01130 Flora 2 8 5 10 7 5 9 10 5 7 68 15 2 17 85 2
Mary Bray B??00518 Cutter 9 5 10 10 4 10 10 0 0 7 65 0 1.5 1.5 66.5 3
Jan Tucker Kildare Estrella 10 8 0 10 6 10 10 0 0 7 61 0 0 0 61 4



The Profiles Range TREC GB Winter Series Class summary

EVENT TITLE: DATE: ORGANISER: 
Class: Open Intermediate

Cheltenham RDA 24/10/2021 WESSEX TREC

RIDER TREC GB  NO HORSE (very important)

Arena immobility (In Hand)

LED Corridor

Mount offside

Low Branches
Jump

W
eave

Neck rein

Rein back

Bramble tangle
Ticket

Deductions for circling
PTV 
TOTAL

CANTER
W

ALK
MA 
TOTAL

GRAND 
TOTAL POSIT

IO
N

Nichola Peace R2100543 Inca 0 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 79 14.5 5 19.5 98.5 1
Michelle Bowe B20 01130 Flora 4 10 9 7 7 9 8 9 10 2 75 15 1.5 16.5 91.5 2
Mary Bray B??00518 Cutter 0 7 9 7 8 9 9 10 0 10 69 15 1.5 16.5 85.5 3
Christine Harling B021-00860 Chamfron Tizona (Elsie) 8 6 2 7 8 10 8 2 10 10 71 0 3.5 3.5 74.5 4
Zara Lawlor B20-00021 Toby 10 10 0 5 7 8 8 2 10 6 66 0 7.5 7.5 73.5 5



The Profiles Range TREC GB Winter Series Class summary

EVENT TITLE: DATE: ORGANISER: 
Class: Open

Cheltenham RDA 24/10/2021 WESSEX TREC

RIDER TREC GB  NO HORSE (very important)

Low branches
Jump

Rein back

LED W
eave

LED ticket punch

Mount offside

S-bend

Immobility

Corridor

Bramble tangle

Deductions for circling
PTV 
TOTAL

CANTER
W

ALK
MA 
TOTAL

GRAND 
TOTAL POSIT

IO
N

Christine Harling B021-00860 Chamfron Tizona (Elsie) 10 10 2 10 10 5 10 10 9 10 86 0 5 5 91 1
Nichola Peace R2100543 Inca 7 7 0 6 9 6 5 10 7 9 66 15 3.5 18.5 84.5 2
Zara Lawlor B20-00021 Toby 4 3 0 10 10 9 10 10 7 10 73 0 9 9 82 3
Mary Bray B??00518 Cutter 6 0 10 10 6 8 10 10 6 0 66 15 0 15 81 4



TREC GB Winter Series Class summary

EVENT TITLE: DATE: ORGANISER: 
Class: IN HAND

Cheltenham RDA 24/10/2021 WESSEX TREC

RIDER TREC GB  NO HORSE (very important)

Low branches
Jump

Rein back

Fig 8 (data sheet)

S-bend

Arena immobility (In Hand)

Ticket

Bramble tangle

W
eave

Corridor

Deductions for circling
PTV 
TOTAL

CANTER
W

ALK
MA 
TOTAL

GRAND 
TOTAL POSIT

IO
N

Zara Lawlor B20-00021 Toby 10 8 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 96 0 0 0 96 1
Erin Baldwin Hopscotch 10 10 0 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 88 0 0 0 88 2
Jayne Davies 7 7 10 9 10 8 10 9 10 7 87 0 0 0 87 3
Becky Eggs One Style 10 8 6 8 6 10 10 10 8 2 78 0 0 0 78 4
Caroline Pitt Calico 10 5 9 6 6 9 6 10 9 7 77 0 0 0 77 5
Louise Broadway Lunar Eclipse 7 9 0 9 6 10 6 10 9 10 76 0 0 0 76 6
Alex Baldwin Juno 10 8 0 7 8 8 3 10 9 10 73 0 0 0 73 7
Zara Lawlor B20-00021 Nessa 8 8 0 10 10 0 10 10 10 2 68 0 0 0 68 8



TREC GB Winter Series Class summary

EVENT TITLE: DATE: ORGANISER: 
Class: PAIRS

Cheltenham RDA 24/10/2021 WESSEX TREC

RIDER TREC GB  NO HORSE (very important)

S-bend

Neckrein

W
eave

Bramble tangle
Ticket

Corridor

Immobility

Low branches
Jump

Rein-back

Deductions for cirling
PTV 
TOTAL

CANTER
W

ALK
MA 
TOTAL

GRAND 
TOTAL POSITIO

N

Hilary Moses / Amanda Shuker 6 9 7 10 9 7 8 7 10 6 79 15 3 18 97 1
Erin Baldwin / Alex Baldwin 10 6 10 10 10 7 10 7 8 10 88 1.5 0 1.5 89.5 2
Michelle Bowe / Louise Carter 2 10 8 10 2 10 0 7 9 10 68 15 6.5 21.5 89.5 3
Zara Lawlor / Christine Harling 0 4 8 10 6 10 10 10 9 6 73 0 0 0 73 4


